Z,

Commission Rates as payable by Zurich Insurance plc BKRO1- Halligan Life &
Pensions Ltd t/a Halligan Insurances

ZURICH

Policy Code Policy Type Covering Comm %
AMV Commercial Motor Vehicle 5.00
ARP Private "All Risks" Policy 15.00
ATP Annual Travel Policy 15.00
BCP Building in the Course of Erection 15.00
CAP Contractors "All Risks" Policy 15.00
CCP Commercial Combined Policy 15.00
CLP Commercial Liability Policy E.L. 6.00
CLP Commercial Liability Policy P.L. 10.00
CLP Commercial Liability Policy Products 10.00
CMP Computer "All Risks" Policy 15.00
CMV Commercial Motor Vehicle 5.00

CPP Combined Property Policy Fire & Additional Perils, Material Damage All
Risks, B.l., B.I. All Risks 12.50
cpp Combined Property POIICy Business All Risks, Book Debts, Burglary, 15.00

Glass, Money, Marine Cargo - Imp/Exp & Git )

CphPV Private Motor Vehicle 5.00
CuP Commercial Combined (U.K.) Pol 15.00
ENP Engineering Policy 15.00
FFP Farm Fire Policy 12.50
FGP Fidelity Policy 15.00
FMV Fleet Motor Vehicle 5.00
GTP Group Personal Accident Travel 15.00
HAI Household 15.00
HAI Household DA 20.00
LEP Legal Expenses 25.00
MBP Miscellaneous Bonds Policy 15.00
MHP Combined Caravan/Mobile Home 15.00
MRP Marine Policy 17.50
MTP Motor Traders Internal Policy 10.00
PAP Personal Accident Policy 15.00
PGP Group Personal Accident Policy 15.00
PHP Private Dwelling House Policy 15.00
PMV Private Motor Vehicle 6.50
PTP Personal Accident Travel Pol. 15.00
RRP Personal Accident Road & Rail 15.00
TAP Apartment Block Policy 15.00
TBP Motor Traders Combined (MIA and MIB 10%) 5.00
TCP Motor Traders Combined (MIA and MIB 10%) 5.00
TGP Guest House "All In" Policy 15.00
TOP Office Policy 15.00
TPP Tradestar-Property Owners 15.00
TRP Residential Care Home Policy 15.00
TSP Shops Policy 15.00
YTP Small Craft/ Yacht Policy 15.00
ZFP Farm Policy 12.50
ZHB Broker Household 15.00
ZHB Broker Household DA 20.00
ZMF Mini Fleet Vehicle 5.00
Z0P Tradestar Office 15.00
ZPI Professional Indemnity 15.00
ZPP Tradestar Property Owners 15.00
ZSP Tradestar Shop 15.00




Note:

Where a transaction on a composite policy covers more than one class of risk the
commission payable will be calculated as if each were a separate transaction




Z

ZURICH

Policy Code
AMV
ARP
ATP
BCP
CAP
CCP
CLP
CLP
CLP
CMP
Cmv
CPP

CPP

CPV
CuP
ENP
FFP
FGP
FMV
GTP
HAI
HAI
LEP
MBP
MHP
MRP
MTP
PAP
PGP
PHP
PMV
PTP
RRP
TAP
TBP
TCP
TGP
TOP
TPP
TRP
TSP
YTP
ZFP
ZHB
ZHB
ZMF
ZoP
ZPI
ZPP
ZsP

Commission Rates as payable by Zurich Insurance plc BKRO1- Halligan Life &
Pensions Ltd t/a Halligan Insurances

Policy Type
Commercial Motor Vehicle
Private "All Risks" Policy
Annual Travel Policy
Building in the Course of Erection
Contractors "All Risks" Policy
Commercial Combined Policy
Commercial Liability Policy
Commercial Liability Policy
Commercial Liability Policy
Computer "All Risks" Policy
Commercial Motor Vehicle
Combined Property Policy

Combined Property Policy

Private Motor Vehicle
Commercial Combined (U.K.) Pol
Engineering Policy

Farm Fire Policy

Fidelity Policy

Fleet Motor Vehicle

Group Personal Accident Travel
Household

Household DA

Legal Expenses

Miscellaneous Bonds Policy
Combined Caravan/Mobile Home
Marine Policy

Motor Traders Internal Policy
Personal Accident Policy
Group Personal Accident Policy
Private Dwelling House Policy
Private Motor Vehicle

Personal Accident Travel Pol.
Personal Accident Road & Rail
Apartment Block Policy

Motor Traders Combined

Motor Traders Combined

Guest House "All In" Policy
Office Policy
Tradestar-Property Owners
Residential Care Home Policy
Shops Policy

Small Craft/ Yacht Policy

Farm Policy

Broker Household

Broker Household DA

Mini Fleet Vehicle

Tradestar Office

Professional Indemnity
Tradestar Property Owners
Tradestar Shop

Covering

E.L.
P.L.
Products

Fire & Additional Perils, Material Damage All
Risks, B.l., B.l. All Risks

Business All Risks, Book Debts, Burglary,
Glass, Money, Marine Cargo - Imp/Exp & Git

(MIA and MIB 10%)
(MIA and MIB 10%)

Comm %

5.00
15.00
15.00
15.00
15.00
15.00

6.00
10.00
10.00
15.00

5.00

12.50

15.00

5.00
15.00
15.00
12.50
15.00

5.00
15.00
20.00
20.00
25.00
15.00
15.00
17.50
10.00
15.00
15.00
15.00

6.50
15.00
15.00
15.00

5.00

5.00
15.00
15.00
15.00
15.00
15.00
15.00
12.50
20.00
20.00

5.00
15.00
15.00
15.00
15.00




Where a transaction on a composite policy covers more than one class of risk the

Note: L . . .
commission payable will be calculated as if each were a separate transaction




ZURICH

Policy Code
AMV
ARP
ATP
BCP
CAP
CCP
CLP
CLP
CLP
CMP
Cmv
CPP

CPP

CPV
CuP
ENP
FFP
FGP
FMV
GTP
HAI
HAI
LEP
MBP
MHP
MRP
MTP
PAP
PGP
PHP
PMV
PTP
RRP
TAP
TBP
TCP
TGP
TOP
TPP
TRP
TSP
YTP
ZFP
ZHB
ZHB
ZMF
ZoP
ZPI
ZPP
ZsP

Commission Rates as payable by Zurich Insurance plc BKRO1- Halligan Life &
Pensions Ltd t/a Good Insurance

Policy Type
Commercial Motor Vehicle
Private "All Risks" Policy
Annual Travel Policy
Building in the Course of Erection
Contractors "All Risks" Policy
Commercial Combined Policy
Commercial Liability Policy
Commercial Liability Policy
Commercial Liability Policy
Computer "All Risks" Policy
Commercial Motor Vehicle
Combined Property Policy

Combined Property Policy

Private Motor Vehicle
Commercial Combined (U.K.) Pol
Engineering Policy

Farm Fire Policy

Fidelity Policy

Fleet Motor Vehicle

Group Personal Accident Travel
Household

Household DA

Legal Expenses

Miscellaneous Bonds Policy
Combined Caravan/Mobile Home
Marine Policy

Motor Traders Internal Policy
Personal Accident Policy
Group Personal Accident Policy
Private Dwelling House Policy
Private Motor Vehicle

Personal Accident Travel Pol.
Personal Accident Road & Rail
Apartment Block Policy

Motor Traders Combined

Motor Traders Combined

Guest House "All In" Policy
Office Policy
Tradestar-Property Owners
Residential Care Home Policy
Shops Policy

Small Craft/ Yacht Policy

Farm Policy

Broker Household

Broker Household DA

Mini Fleet Vehicle

Tradestar Office

Professional Indemnity
Tradestar Property Owners
Tradestar Shop

Covering

E.L.
P.L.
Products

Fire & Additional Perils, Material Damage All
Risks, B.l., B.l. All Risks

Business All Risks, Book Debts, Burglary,
Glass, Money, Marine Cargo - Imp/Exp & Git

(MIA and MIB 10%)
(MIA and MIB 10%)

Comm %

5.00
15.00
15.00
15.00
15.00
15.00

6.00
10.00
10.00
15.00

5.00

12.50

15.00

5.00
15.00
15.00
12.50
15.00

5.00
15.00
20.00
20.00
25.00
15.00
15.00
17.50
10.00
15.00
15.00
15.00

5.00
15.00
15.00
15.00

5.00

5.00
15.00
15.00
15.00
15.00
15.00
15.00
12.50
20.00
20.00

5.00
15.00
15.00
15.00
15.00




Where a transaction on a composite policy covers more than one class of risk the

Note: L . . .
commission payable will be calculated as if each were a separate transaction




